

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Little Park Water Company Failed to Correct “Significant Deficiencies” Noted during an Inspection Within a Required Time Frame.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation.

A routine inspection conducted on August 21, 2025 by the Arizona Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) found the following issues **that we did not correct by the deadline of October 1st, 2025**, which is why we are now required to notify you (Per the Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA’s) Ground Water Rule):

1. We did not have a sufficient Lead and Copper Sampling plan on site (Customer Note: We last sampled for Lead and Copper in 2024, as required, and are required to sample every 3 years. You will be notified of results within 30 days if your home is ever sampled)
2. We did not have a sufficient/up-to-date Emergency Operations Plan

What should I do?

- There is nothing you need to do. You **do not need** to boil your water or take other corrective actions. If you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

What does this mean?

This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified within 24 hours.

What is being done?

Little Park Water Company updated the Lead and Copper Sampling Plan to include the updated standardized language when providing results to customers who participate. We also updated the Emergency Operations Plan to match the required updates by ADEQ. **We have resolved the problem as of October 28, 2025.**

For more information, please contact Nick Gudovic at 928-284-2298 or 45 Castle Rock Road, Suite 4, Sedona, AZ 86351.

**Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. **

This notice is being sent to you by Little Park Water Company System ID: 13 075.

Date distributed: 12/17/25.